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About Destination Analysts

R

Destination Analysts is a market research company. that offers busiaesses a breadth:of-ifisights,
from the comprehensive understandmg of target audiences. and customer profile deve|opment
to ROl analysis and economlc forecasts. ~ o N

Clients seek us outfor unigue and more‘deeply thoughtful ana|y5|s our actionable storytelllng
of.data, high quallty and-defensible findings, and progressive.and open approach to research™
methodologles | . ,
3 *‘ _ ' .
In'addition to this report, Déstination Analysts.conducts The State of thé American Traveler and
The State of the International Travelek—the travel industry’s premier studies for tracking traveler
sentiment and global destination brand performance—as well as The €VB and the Future of the
Meetings Industry anntal study helgind destination marketlng organizations transform their
meetings sales and services strategles X /
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The data and findings presented here are from our independent research, which is
unigue in that it is not sponsored, conducted nor influenced by any advertising or
marketing agency. This means that you can trust that it is not serving any agenda
other than to provide you reliable information upon which to base decisions for
your organization’s or tourism community’s future.
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Please consider purchasing, subscribing or donating to support this research

THANK YOU IN ADVANCE
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https://www.destinationanalysts.com/support/

Sign up to receive our weekly insights via email

Ensure You Don’t Miss Any Findings, Reports, or Presentations
We Release by Following Us on Social Media
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https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covidsignup
https://twitter.com/DA_Research
https://www.facebook.com/destinationanalystsindustry/
https://www.instagram.com/destinationanalysts/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/destination-analysts-inc/

Following this week’s travel insights update, we will be joined by
DMO professionals from the most in-demand Spring Break
destination for an important discussion about what'’s in store for
this Spring Break season, expectations on who will visit and the
measures being taken to encourage safety.

Sign up to attend the webinar on
Tuesday, March 16t at 11:00am ET
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https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/9516110931395/WN_6I7y1tgoTDGLAUXiRo536Q
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American Travelers’ COVID-19
Vaccine Expectations

This week President Biden announced that states should execute vaccination
plans which allow every American adult to be eligible for inoculation from

COVID-19 by May 1st, and a vision that the July 4th holiday will be one

celebrated in togetherness.

American travelers’ response was a record number saying that the
COVID vaccines are safe (70.9%), a record number of parents saying
they will get their children vaccinated (55.2%) and a record number
saying they have planned a trip specifically in anticipation of vaccines
(42.9%). In total, 61.9% of American travelers say they have or will get
vaccinated, up 5% from last week. Among those that have not yet received
their shot, nearly 60% expect they will by July. Vaccine jealousy is a thing,
too: 43.5% of all American travelers' report feeling jealous of those that

have already received their vaccine, including 51.2% of Millennials.
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AMERICAN TRAVELERS’

COVID-19 VACCINE EXPECTATIONS
AS OF MARCH 14, 2021
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42.9%

Have Made Travel

70.9%

Feel the COVID-19

Vaccines are Safe Plans Specifically
in Anticipation of

Vaccinations

61.9%

Have or Definitely

53.2%

Of Parents with
Will Take a School-Age Kids will
COVID-19 Vaccine Have their Children

Vaccinated

s
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57.8%

Who Have Not Been

43.5%

Have Felt Jealousy

Vaccinated Expect

They Will Be by July

of Others who

Have Been Vaccinated

(Base: Wave 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021)
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Excitement for Travel and Openness to Travel Inspiration Reach Pandemic Records

Americans' optimism about the course of the pandemic is up a staggering 40 percentage points since the start of the year, with 60.3% feeling things will get better in the next month. This

optimism especially shines through in their feelings towards travel. Fully two-thirds are now in a travel readiness state-of-mind. Americans rate their level of excitement about travel

this year a 6.6 on a scale from 0-10, up from 6.2 in just the past week. Americans set another pandemic record in their openness to travel inspiration, hitting 6.5 on the 11-point

scale. Nearly half (48.9%) can now be motivated by discounts and deals to take a trip they had not previously considered.

EXCITEMENT FOR TRAVEL AND OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION REACH PANDEMIC RECORDS
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL IN 2021
JANUARY 1 — MARCH 14, 2021

EXCITEMENT FOR LEISURE TRAVEL
(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

9.0
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6.0 SM’q 5'9 5.9/
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1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5.7 12-14 19-21 26-28 5.7 12-14

Question: Which best describes how excited you are about leisure travel
in this year (2021)?

(Base: Waves 43-53 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216,
1,210, 1,204, 1,209 and 1,204 completed surveys.)

OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
MARCH 13, 2020 — MARCH 14, 2021

OPEN TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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Question: At this moment, how interested are you in learning about new,
exciting travel experiences or destinations to visit?

(Base: Waves 1-53 data. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204,
1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224,
1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203,
1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209,
1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209 and 1,204 completed surveys.)
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Americans’ Increasing Confidence in their Ability to Travel Safely

AMERICANS’ INCREASING CONFIDENCE

IN THEIR ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY
AUGUST 21, 2020 — MARCH 14, 2021

A factor in this growing openness and excitement towards

travel is certainly an increasing sense of safety.

A majority of American travelers no longer feel unsafe ~Confident or Very confident ~Not very confident or Not at all confident
— : . e : 60%
traveling in taxis or rideshares, visiting indoor attractions,
C : . . 55%
dining in restaurants, shopping, flying on airplanes and
. o . . 509
staying in hotels. This week, 41.5% are firmly confident /o
0
they can travel safely in the current environment, up 457 s 41.5%
. . . 40%
nearly 5 percentage points since the week prior, and 17
. 0
percentage points since January 3rd. 357
30%
2 29.0%
Still, COVID continues to be top-of-mind and should not be 25%
. . . o 200/0
discounted in travel messaging. As an example, 43.1% of R I I Y T T T O S S G S R S ST S N Rt SR
Q(»\ be% ‘,Q,Q \\ \% f“) oé o éq é\b \fib o"\o ozc o\\ °\$ gc\f) \ o(\ °<\$ o\‘) or{\' o‘ﬁ < e\o v\.‘ v\q Vf»b' ‘& ’o\q'
Spring Break travelers say they remain “very concerned” S Call o °"o‘,\‘5 0¥ 9% o° i s 2 gl il o \“°‘,\o*‘

about contracting the virus on their trip.

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

(Base: Waves 24-34 and 39-53 data. All respondents, 1,202, 1,246, 1,222, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,
1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209 and 1,204 completed surveys.)
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Months of Expected Leisure Trips in 2021

Over 70% of American travelers dreamt or planned
travel in the past week, and these actions look to

increasingly be turning into trips.

The average number of leisure trips Americans are
reporting they will take in 2021 increased this week to
3.0 after hovering at 2.8 for much of the year. All
months from June forward saw increases in the percent
of Americans who said they had trips at least tentatively
planned in them. Fully 15.0% of American travelers
said they made travel reservations and /or bookings in
the last week, largely for hotels and airline tickets. In
fact, 35.5% of American travelers say their very next

trip by air will be by August.
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35%

30%
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20%

15%
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5%

0%

MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021
AS OF MARCH 14, 2021

Mean # of Expected
Leisure Trips in 2021= 3.0 trips

30.6% 35.5% of American Travelers say their

next Airline Trip will be by August

28.00/0 28.60/0
24.7%
22.3%
z - 20.8%
19.3% ' 18.7%  18.4%
11.2% I I I 10.5%
May

March April

June July August September October November December 2022 or
later

Question: Even in only tentatively scheduled, in which month do you currently plan to take any leisure trips? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Wave 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected March 12-14, 2021)
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Destination

Tracking Urban Recovery

As we reported last week, our cities continue to show

signs of recovery.

Over one-third of those Americans traveling in the
next three months will be visiting an urban
destination. In looking at what attributes are
important to travelers as they consider cities as
places to visit, safety still remains largely on top,
with 74.3% saying this is important. A relaxing
environment, good weather, welcoming atmosphere,
ease in getting around and scenic beauty are also
most critical. Where the pandemic is still most
challenging the experiences travelers typically
seek from urban destinations is in sports,
festivals, performing arts and other live events,
but other tenets such as museums and dining

scene are also still seen as challenged.

These perceptions are likely to change as

vaccinations increase and more reopening occurs.

¢Analy5t5
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TRACKING URBAN RECOVERY:
HOW TRAVELERS CONSIDER CHOOSING THESE DESTINATIONS
AS OF MARCH 14, 2021

IMPORTANT ATTRIBUTES TO

URBAN DESTINATION SELECTION
(% IMPORTANT OR CRITICALLY IMPORTANT)

Safety

Relaxation

Weather

Welcoming atmosphere
Easy to get around

Scenic beauty

Easy to get to

Fun atmosphere

A place to escape

New experiences

Food & cuisine

Exploration

Excitement

Historically interesting
Family friendly

A place for life changing experiences
Bucket list experiences
Overall diversity

Interesting neighborhoods
Shopping

Museums

Festivals and special events
Experiences worth sharing on social media
Romance

Theme parks

Performing arts

Sporting events

0% 25%

N 7 4.3 %
I 7.7 %
I 6.6 %
I 2.7 %
I, 2.6
I 62.2%
N se 5
. 57 .2%
I 57 .0%
I 5 6.2 %%
I 5 5.7 %
I 52.9 %
I < 5.3 %
I <7 .4 %
S 5
I 3 5.8
I .20
I 5.2
I 361 %
I 3 5.0%
I 32.3%

I :0.7 %

[ 2.

I 28.7 %

I 26.6%

I 25.2%

I 22.3%

50% 75% 100%

Question: Please think about why you visit cities and urban areas. How important

are each to how you would generally select the cities or urban areas you visit?

(Base: Wave 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected March 12-14,

2021)

THE IMPACT OF THE PANDEMIC ON TRAVELERS’

ABILITY TO ENJOY URBAN EXPERIENCES

(MOST IMPACTED EXPERIENCES—
% SAYING "MAKES IT IMPOSSIBLE™ OR “SIGNIFICANT EFFECT")

Festivals and special events
Theme parks

Sporting events

Performing arts

Museums

Food & cuisine

Fun atmosphere

Exploration

Welcoming atmosphere
Excitement

New experiences

Easy to get around

Bucket list experiences
Family friendly environment
A place to escape
Relaxation

Shopping

Historical sites

A place for life changing experiences
Overall diversity
Experiences worth sharing on social media
Scenic beauty

Romance

Interesting neighborhoods

0% 25%

= ——————— |G
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_40.9 %
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I 394 %
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_ 37.0%
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I 5.4
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I, 34.0%
I, .6 %
I, 0.2
===
I 25 .5 %
I, 252

50%

Question: Imagine you were planning a leisure trip in the next six (6) months. How
much of an effect do you feel the coronavirus situation would have on your ability to
enjoy each element of an urban destination?

(Base: Wave 53 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected March 12-14,

2021)
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Americans’ Comfort with
Tourism at Home

Finally, Americans are returning to a comfort with

tourism closer to home.

A pandemic-record 52.1% now feel comfortable going
out for leisure activities within their own community. While
46.9% of Americans still agree they don’t want tourists in
their own community yet, this is down 12 percentage points
since the start of the year. Another pandemic record
47.7% said they would be happy if they saw an ad

promoting their community for tourism when safe, up from

35.1% January 3rd.

Destination QAna lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

AMERICANS’ INCREASING COMFORT WITH TOURISM AT HOME
AS OF MARCH 14, 2021

COMFORT ENJOYING THEIR OWN HOME COMMUNITY

=Agree or Strongly agree -Disagree or Strongly disagree
70%

60%

50.8% 52.1%
50%

40%
30%
20% 22.4% 25.7%

10%
J Q \ \J O > A \ 5 Q 2 \d ) > 1) N ) 2 g O . A N = > D
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HOW MUCH DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT?
STATEMENT: | FEEL COMFORTABLE GOING OUT IN MY COMMUNITY TO RESTAURANTS, LOCAL ATTRACTIONS AND UNDERTAKING LOCAL ACTIVITIES.

FEELINGS SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TRAVELERS IN COMMUNITY
TOURISM TO COMMUNITY ARE UNWANTED

=Happy or Very happy =Unhappy or Very unhappy =Agree or Strongly agree =Disagree or Strongly disagree

60% 80%

oo 7% 60% M
V)
40% 362 50% 6.9%

40%

30% 30%

33.1%

20
20% . W%
10%

19.4% 9.7%

0% O%qo I Y - 4 d A D
GRS TG T I Y ) LI T T O T I P PG P R SR 8 A [N LI A
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QUESTION: HOW WOULD YOU FEEL IF YOU SAW AN ADVERTISEMENT HOW MUCH DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT?

TODAY PROMOTING YOUR COMMUNITY AS A PLACE FOR TOURISTS TO STATEMENT: | DO NOT WANT TRAVELERS COMING TO VISIT mY

COME VISIT WHEN IT IS SAFE? COMMUNITY RIGHT NOW.
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What is a
Predictive
lndex”?

Destination ¢ Analysts

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.

The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel

PAGE 15



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Healthy Travel Outlook

Neutral
70.0%
Potentially
Not Ready to Travel Readyv to Travel
Y Marketable Y
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.09%
0.0% I
0 1-25 26 -50 /6 - 100

Destination ¢Anatysts m High Travel
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Travel Outlook

Neutral

80.0% |
Potentially

Marketable Ready to Travel

Not Ready to Travel

60.0%

\\\‘
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0 1-25

~
IIIII T i

26 - 50 51-75 76 - 100
W January 1-3 B January 38-10 B January 15-17 B January 22-24
B January 29-31 B February 5-7 February 12-14 February 19-21

Destination¢6p|agy§fls February 26-28 March 5-7 March 12-14
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100.0

T% Some signs of relapse or
. ; slowed growth this week,
i though overall index
E scores remain elevated
50.0
Potentially

Marketable

25.0

Travel

—Total
—Millennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
—International Travelers
—Air Travelers
—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
—Business Travelers
Convention Travelers
Female
—Male
— Affluent - Over $125K
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers
—NMountain Travelers
—Desert Travelers
Suburban area
Large city (urban area)
Rural area
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer lodging

—Campground or RV park



Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Cruise Travelers o0 ""“"" I " I I "

B Air Travelers m Cruise Travelers 30.0

60.0%
25.0
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I 10.0
0.0% I. . 5.0

N ’ ‘ , 0.0

P ? N Q 2’ o >’ 2 0
2B\ W R R S S A I X0 EFOFPP LSRN S ANEECONESIS SN CIN G SN S 3
QO QX 53\ NS V‘\}(,)QJQ @@ @6‘ @@ O ¥ OCY’\ Oé. o° %OAOAQ’@ &((‘O\\@@O@o &@ o@@ o‘?’@ @ 57’(\ 5,00 5,00 <<®<< éo&<< é°k<< éo‘ N\

=Air Travelers =Cruise Travelers
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

50.0%

35.0

I Gender

B Female ®mMale 30.0
60.0%

25.0

40.0% 20.0
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

50.0%
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

35.0

I Residence Type

Suburban area Large city (urban area) Rural area 30.0

60.0%

2 5 () e —————

40.0% 20.0
15.0
20.0%
10.0

0.0% 5.0

(]/ ') ,\‘o NI A AN NN NS o SRS A VSIS T NPT S MG S AR SN IR, A AR S ARSI S S SN A M
O
NS Q

N S AT AR WA g AR AP VO o QAT D NV N KN Y at oy e Oy o (YN e e SRR AP PAY VO NS v
N \(\q, \\'1, ¢ NN @Iﬁ Q A\ Aq/ Aq/ o°® o o oV 5&% A\ \\\ \q’ 28 NV VNS Vs SV o OV E NSV \\,’bé N §\ \\q, Q’ \{06 \\\ 4:\ \\q, &C\’Q\Q\
O © © VQ&Q«Q« ®®®®®®fb 5\}(\\}(\00 \)\)\}5&%Oq&\‘?\}%@@\o@\oe’\ozéoéo\oz\oz%@@\OQ‘OQ\OQ'@@\OG\O@\OQ’0\5’0’2}’9’&*'bk’&’b*@’b«o

NECECE R N TP L S SO P LS & WE &S TQ°
S Lell'e @ @Q& @Q& @Q& o” O ee&%&%& QQQOQQ’QOQ’O W\ N\ @@
SR>
Suburban area Large city (urban area) Rural area
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Lodging
Preference

Luxury Hotel
Peer-to-peer lodging

60.0%

Non-Luxury Hotel
Campground or RV park

40.0%
20.0%

0.0%
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(Index Above 25)

Luxury Hotel

Peer-to-peer lodging

75.0%
50.0%
25.0%

0.0%

Non-Luxury Hotel
Campground or RV park
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Questions?
Need More
Information?

« We're here for you. Please email us at info@destinationanalysts.com.

* Our full hub of insights is available at
https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covid-19-insights/
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FOR OUR UPCOMING
CORONAVIRUS TRAVEL SENTIMENT
INDEX WEBINARS:
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https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covid-19-insights/covid-19-webinars/
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/9416110932268/WN_SEOV6sbkQK2FJeq0Np6fug
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/6016110932821/WN_teLr70MlSQeN5c2yQNrwfw
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/8216153172412/WN_VnWBGJmOS4C90BI7634avQ
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/1916153173136/WN_ty_-75PqQlO7MN1mpes6mQ

MORE RESEARCH WE CAN . .LA\AD]:

* Visitor & Target Audience Profiles

° Audience Persona ldentification

° Brand Performance

* Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation &+

* Resident + Stakeholder Research ,

* Advertising Testing
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